



Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer KODERMA Jharkhand

CERTIFICATE OF OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES, APPLYING FOR APPOINTMENT TO POSTS/ADMISSION TO CENTRAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS (CEIS), UNDER THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Application Ref. No. :JHOBCH/2024/82789

This is to certify that CHANDAN KUMAR son of BODHI YADAV of Village/ Town: ARAGARO P.S. :CHANDWARA District/Division*: KODERMA of the State/Union Territory JHARKHAND, belongs to the YADAV-GWALA Caste which is recognized as Other Backward Class under:

(i) Resolution No. 12011/68/93-BCC(C) dated 10/09/93 published in the Gazetted of India Extra Ordinary part-1, Section 1 No. 186 dated 13/09/93.(ii) Resolution No. 12011/9/94-BCC dated 19/10/94 published in the Gazetted of India Extra Ordinary part-1, Section 1 No. 163 dated 20/10/94.(iii) Resolution No. 12011/7/95-BCC dated 24/05/95 published in the Gazetted of India Extra Ordinary part-1, Section 1 No. 210 dated 11/12/96-BCC dated 05/12/96 published in the Gazetted of India Extra Ordinary part-1, Section 1 No. 210 dated 11/12/97.(viii) Resolution No. 12011/96/94-BCC dated 03/12/97.(viii) Resolution No. 12011/99/94-BCC dated 03/12/97.(viii) Resolution No. 12011/99/94-BCC dated 03/12/97.(viii) Resolution No. 12011/98/98-BCC dated 03/12/97.(viii) Resolution No. 12011/99/94-BCC dated 03/12/99.(x) Resolution No. 12011/99/94-BCC dated 03/12/99.(x) Resolution No. 12011/94/99-BCC dated 03/12/99.(x) Resolution No. 12011/94/99-BCC dated 04/04/2000 published in the Gazetted of India Extra Ordinary part-1, Section 1 No. 210 dated 21/09/2000.(xiii) Resolution No. 12011/94/99-BCC dated 05/19/92000-BCC dated 05/19/92001.

(xiii) Resolution No. 12011/12/001-BCC dated 15/06/2003.(xiv) Resolution No. 12011/4/2002-BCC dated 13/01/2004.(xv) Resolution No. 12011/9/2004-BCC dated 16/01/2006 published in the Gazetted of India Extra Ordinary part-1, Section 1 No. 210 dated 21/09/2000.(xiii) Resolution No. 12011/9/2004-BCC dated 15/06/2003.(xiv) Resolution No. 12011/9/2004-BCC dated 16/01/2006 published in the Gazetted of India Extra Ordinary part-1, Section 1 No. 210 dated 21/09/2001.(xiv) 12015/9/2000-BCC dated 18/08/2010.(xvii) 12015/2/2007-BCC dated 11/10/2014-BCC dated 07/12/2016.

- 2. CHANDAN KUMAR and/or* his/her* family ordinarily reside (s) in Village/Town*: ARAGARO P.S.: CHANDWARA District/Division* :KODERMA of the State/Union Territory* of JHARKHAND.
- 3. This is also to certify that he/she does not belong to the persons/Sections (Creamy Layer) mentioned in Column 3 of the schedule to the Government of India, Department of Personnel and Training O.M.No. 36012/22/93-Estt. (SCT) dated 08/09/93 which is modified vide O.M.No.36033/3/2004 - Estt. (Res) dated 09.03.2004 or the latest notification of the Government of India and professes Hinduism.
- 4. This certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue.

Note

- (a) The term 'ordinarily reside' (s) used here will have the same meaning as in Section 20 of the Representation of the People Act, 1950.
- (b) The authorities competent to issue the caste certificate are indicated below
 - (i) District Magistrate/Additional Magistrate/Collector/Additional Deputy Commissioner /Deputy Collector/1st Class Stipendiary Magistrate/Sub-Divisional Magistrate /Taluka Magistrate/Executive Magistrate/Extra Assistant Commissioner (not below the rank of 1st Class Stipendiary Magistrate)
 - (ii) Chief Presidency Magistrate/Additional Chief Presidency Magistrate/Presidency Magistrate
 - (iii) Revenue Officer not below the rank of Tahsildar.
 - (iv) Sub Divisional Officer of the area where the candidate and/or his family resides

Digitally Signed by Authorized Signatory

Date of Issue:16/10/2024

Place: KODERMA Date:16/10/2024

"This Certificate is issued on the basis of Certificate Reference NumberJHCOB/2024/86470 issued by Circle Officer CHANDWARA '